

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1307/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2005 in CMWP No.49684/2003
& CMWP No.49683/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumari,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Narottam Vyas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. B.D. Sharma and Mr. V.P. Singh, Advocates accept notice

on

granted

behalf of respondent No.1 and 2 respectively. Two weeks' time is

. Put up

for filing counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter for rejoinder

for final disposal after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA B

HARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER